



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17149/2025 & CM APPL. 71384/2025**

ASHA PHARMACY COLLEGE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Singh, Mr. Prashant
Kumar and Mr. Naveen Khatri, Advocates.

versus

PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Mr. Yatharth
Singh, Ms. Shrishti Gautam and Mr. Divyansh
Singh, Advocates for R-1/PCI.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Ms. Priti Kumar and Mr.
Pankaj Kumar Ray, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

% **ORDER**
20.11.2025

List on 08.12.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025/AK