



\$~59-60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 17149/2025 & CM APPL. 71384/2025

ASHA PHARMACY COLLEGE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Singh, Adv.
versus

PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Ms. Shrishti
Gautam, Mr. Divyansh Singh, Adv.

60

+ W.P.(C) 17311/2025

ASHA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY AND RESEARCH.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Singh, Adv.

versus

PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Ms. Shrishti
Gautam, Mr. Divyansh Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

List on 08.05.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 27, 2026/NG