



\$~49-50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17149/2025**
ASHA PHARMACY COLLEGE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amitesh Kumar Ms. Priti Kumari
Pankaj Kumar Ray, Adv.

versus

PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Ms. Palak
Mathur, Adv.

50

+ **W.P.(C) 17311/2025**
ASHA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY AND RESEARCH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amitesh Kumar Ms. Priti Kumari
Pankaj Kumar Ray, Adv.

versus

PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Ms. Palak
Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC, Mr.
Divanshu Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

08.05.2026

List on 19.08.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MAY 8, 2026